11000021142

| (Address) (Address) | 500193468295 |
|---|--|
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 02/14/1101001019 **55.00 |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) | 02/18/1101021021 **70.00 |
| (Document Number) | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | THEB OFFICE OFFICE |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | RECEIVED FEB II PH 2: 44 EPAN SENT OF STATE ISION OF COMPONATIONS LLABASSEE, FLORIDA |
| Office Use Only | OLVISION 11 FEI |

****55.00**

B. KOHR FEB 2 1 2011

EXAMINER

CORPORATE/ ACCESS,/_

[When you need ACCESS to the world]

| | • | WA | LK IN | | A PLAN |
|--|---|------------|----------|--------------|--------------------|
| | PICK UP: | | 2/18 Emi | 14 | 1458 |
|] | CERTIFIED COPY | | , | J | 10 con |
| (| РНОТОСОРУ | | | | 36. |
| | CUS | | | | *5 |
| 1 | FILING | LLC | | | |
| | CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT | | lascular | Associat | e, PL |
| <u>\</u> | Premier Cardiolog Corporate name and document | (#) #) | lascular | Associat | e, PL |
| (0 | CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT | #) | Jascular | Associat | OIVISION TALLA |
| <u>((</u> | CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT | #) | Jascubr | Associat | OIVIS TALL |
| (0 | CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT | #) | Jascular | Associat | OIVISION TALLA |
| \(\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\tinit}\\ \text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\texit{\tex{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\texi}\text{\texit{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\texi}\text{\texit{\texit{\texi}\text{\texi}\ti | CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT | #) | | Associat | OFFER OF SEE, FILE |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PREMIER CARDIOLOGY & VASCULAR ASSOCIATES, PL

The undersigned, who is a duly licensed doctor of medicine in the State of Florida and desiring to form a professional limited liability company in accordance with the Florida Limited Liability Company Act and the Florida Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for the Limited Liability Company:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is PREMIER CARDIOLOGY & VASCULAR ASSOCIATES, PL

SECOND: The Limited Liability is organized for the purpose of engaging in the practice of medicine and to take all actions necessary or proper in connection with such practice.

THIRD: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 9347 Charles E. Limpus Road, Orlando, FL 32836.

FOURTH: The street address of the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company in Florida is 9347 Charles E. Limpus Road, Orlando, FL 32836 and the name of the Initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company in Florida at that address is Amish M. Parikh.

FIFTH: The members of the Limited Liability Company shall consist of not less than one Member. The name and address of the initial Members is:

Amish M. Parikh (MGRM) 9347 Charles E. Limpus Road Orlando, FL 32836

FIFTH: The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the Manager Members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Members have executed and acknowledged these Articles of Organization on February 16, 2011.

Amish M. Parikh

CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT BY REGISTERED AGENT

I; having been named as Registered Agent for PREMIER CARDIOLOGY & VASCULAR ASSOCIATES, PL, hereby voluntarily consent to serve as Registered Agent for PREMIER CARDIOLOGY & VASCULAR ASSOCIATES, PL

I know and understand the duties and responsibilities of a Registered Agent as set forth in the Florida Statutes Annotated Sections 608.401 to 608.471, and I hereby accept those duties and responsibilities.

Dated: February 16, 2011

Amish M. Parikh